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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/..0 2.. Date: [.6../.0%/2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2024-25

The fee structure for B.Tech. /B.Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Sc./ M.Tech. (Applied Geology)/ M.C.A. &
Ph.D. Programmes for the academic year 2024-25 is enclosed herewith for reference.

Registrar (1/c)
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)

Enclosed: Fee Structure

Copy to:
e The Director, NIT Raipur for kind information
e All Deans & HoDs
e Chief Warden — Boys & Girls
e All Faculties
e Joint Registrar
e Deputy Registrar (F&A)
¢ Assistant Registrars — Exam Section, Academic & Student Section
e MIS Team




RIS gletfirel |eem Iaqr
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/..© 2. Date: }.6.../.0.44./2024

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH. PROGRAMME
(15t TO 4t YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year
S AY 2024-25 AY 2023-24 AY 2022-23 AY 2021-22
No. Particulars Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees
1 Sem Il Sem Il Sem IV Sem V Sem VI Sem Vil Sem VIl Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee * 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500 62500
2 | Institute 2750 2750
Development Fees
(One Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965 900 900 750 750
4 Computer and 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500
Internet Fees
5 Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480 1380 1380 1150 1150
6 Career Development 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500
Fees
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285 1200 1200 1000 1000
8 Student Safety 540 540 - 540 - 450 -
Insurance Fees
9 Medical Fees 170 170 160 160 150 150 125 125
10 | MIS Fees 345 345 320 320 300 300 250 250
TOTAL Rs. 71680 71140 68540 68000 68170 67630 67225 66775
Note (*)

(a) Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum
shall get full remission of Tuition fees. Hence, they are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.

(b) Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is between Rs. 1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00
lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3™ of the Tuition fees. Hence, total amount for Tuition fee payable shall
be Rs. 20,833/- per Sem.

(c) Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee. Exemption is not
applicable to DASA, MEA students.

(d) Tuition fee for the candidates admitted under
» DASA Scheme {US $4000 per Sem for Non-SAARC countries & US $2000 per Sem for SAARC countries}
» Foreign Nationals admitted through Ministry of External Affairs (Self-finance Scheme) {US $2000 per Sem
for Non-SAARC countries & US $1000 per Sem for SAARC countries}
» CIWG category shall be at par with the fee prescribed for Indian National (i.e., Rs. 62,500/- per Sem)
either in INR or equivalent USD.

For claiming remission under (a) & (b) above, a candidate must produce the annual Parental/Family income certificate
for the financial year 2023-24 at the time of admission in the Autumn/Odd semester. Income certificate must be issued
on or after 01/04/2024. Without annual income certificate, st ! ' al~be given remission of tuition fee. The

Registrar (I/c)
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

Date: 1.6../.9 /2024

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.ARCH. PROGRAMME
(1t TO 5t YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Y First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year
No. Particulars AY 2024-25 AY 2023-24 AY 2022-23 AY 2021-22 AY 2020-21
Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees
I Sem l1Sem | HISem | IVSem | VSem | VISem | VII Sem Vil IXSem | X Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Sem (Rs.) (Rs.)
(Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee * 62500 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 62500 62500 62500 | 62500
2 Institute 2750 2750 - -- -—- -— - --- - -
Development Fees
(One Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965 900 900 750 750 750 750
4 | Computer and 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500 500 500
Internet Fees
5 Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480 1380 1380 1150 1150 1150 1150
6 Career Development 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500 500 500
Fees
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285 1200 1200 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 | Student Safety 540 -r- 540 --- 540 - 450 --- 450 -
Insurance Fees
9 Medical Fees 170 170 160 160 150 150 125 125 125 125
10 | MIS Fees 345 345 320 320 300 300 250 250 250 250
TOTAL Rs. 71680 71140 | 68540 | 68000 | 68170 | 67630 67225 66775 67225 | 66775
Note (*)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum
shall get full remission of Tuition fees. Hence, they are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.

Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is between Rs. 1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00
lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3™ of the Tuition fees. Hence, total amount for Tuition fee payable shall
be Rs. 20,833/- per Sem.

Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee. Exemption is not
applicable to DASA, MEA students,

Tuition fee for the candidates admitted under
» DASA Scheme {US $4000 per Sem for Non-SAARC countries & US $2000 per Sem for SAARC countries}

»  Foreign Nationals admitted through Ministry of External Affairs (Self-finance Scheme) {US $2000 per Sem

for Non-SAARC countries & US $1000 per Sem for SAARC countries}

» CIWG category shall be at par with the fee prescribed for Indian National (i.e., Rs. 62,500/- per Sem)

either in INR or equivalent USD.

For claiming remission under (a) & (b) above, a candidate must produce the annual Parental/Family income certificate

for the financial year 2023-24 at the time of admission in the Ay
on or after 01/04/2024. Without annual income certificat
certificate should be issued by the competent authority (e.g

4
Registrar (I/c)

Raipur, (C.G.)

National Institute of Technology
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/..8.2 Date: 6./ 9\./2024
FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH. PROGRAMME
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25
s. Particulars First Year Second Year
No. AY 2024-25 Admittees AY 2023-24 Admittees
1 Sem 11 Sem Il Sem IV Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee * 35000 35000 35000 35000
2 Institute Development 2750 2750 - -
Fees (One Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 9265 9265
4 Computer and Internet 690 690 645 645
Fees
5 Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480
6 Career Development 690 690 645 645
Fees
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285
8 Student Safety 540 --- 540 -
Insurance Fees
9 Medical Fees 170 170 160 160
10 MIS Fees 345 345 320 320
11 Thesis Submission --- --- --- 3860
Fees**
TOTAL Rs. 44180 43640 41040 44360
Note -
* Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.
e Students admitted in AY 2024-25 are required to pay Rs. 4130/- at the time of admission of Thesis/

Dissertation in the IVt" semester.
Tuition fee for the candidates admitted under DASA Scheme is US $4000 per Sem for Non-SAARC countries &
US $2000 per Sem for SAARC countries.

Fee Structure for M.Tech. L.E. (Institute Employees) Candidates

S. Particulars First Year Second Year
No. AY 2024-25 Admittees AY 2023-24 Admittees
| Sem Il Sem Il Sem IV Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 18334 18334 18334 18334
2 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285
TOTAL Rs. 19709 19709 19619 19619

Students are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/ Dissertation in the VIth
semester:
» For AY 2023-24 admitted students — Rs 3860/-
» For AY 2024-25 admitted students — Rs 4130/-

Registrar (1/c)
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/..9. 2 Date: [. 6./.©W/2024

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Sc. PROGRAMME
(1st TO 2nd YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

S. Particulars First Year Second Year
No. AY 2024-25 Admittees AY 2023-24 Admittees
| Sem Il Sem : 11l Sem IV Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee * 7500 7500 7500 7500
2 Institute Development 2750 2750 - -
Fees (One Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965
4 | Computer and Internet 690 690 645 645
Fees
5 | Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480
6 | Career Development Fees 690 690 645 . 645
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285
8 | Student Safety Insurance 540 - 540 ---
Fees
9 Medical Fees 170 170 160 160
10 | MIS Fees 345 345 320 320
11 | Thesis Submission Fees** -—- - -— 3860
TOTAL Rs. 16680 16140 13540 16860

i Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.
s Students admitted in AY 2024-25 are required to pay Rs. 4130/- at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in
the IV" semester.

€

Registrar (1/c)
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

XTIYX

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/. € 2.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH.

(APPLIED GEOLOGY) PROGRAMME

Date: |.6../.© /2024

(1t TO 3 YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

S. First Year Second Year Third Year
No. Particulars AY 2024-25 Admittees AY 2023-24 Admittees AY 2022-23 Admittees
1Sem Il Sem 11l Sem IV Sem V Sem VI Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee * 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000
2 Institute Development Fees 2750 2750 - - - -
(One Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965 900 900
4 Computer and Internet Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600
5 | Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480 1380 1380
6 | Career Development Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285 1200 1200
8 | Student Safety Insurance 540 --- 540 --- 540 ---
Fees
9 Medical Fees 170 170 160 160 150 150
10 | MIS Fees 345 345 320 320 300 300
11 | Thesis Submission Fees** -- -—- - - --- _ 3600
TOTAL Rs. 44180 43640 41040 40500 40670 43730

* %

Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee.
Student are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the VIth

semester.

» For students admitted in AY 2023-24 — Rs 3860/-
» For students admitted in AY 2024-25 — Rs 4130/-

&)

Registrar (1/c)

National Institute of Technology

Raipur, (C.G.)
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/2024/. Q .2 Date: [.6../.©9.4/2024

FEE STRUCTURE FOR
MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION PROGRAMME
(1t TO 3 YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

First Year Second Year Third Year
Particulars AY 2024-25 Admittees AY 2023-24 Admittees AY 2022-23 Admittees
1 Sem 1l Sem 11l Sem IV Sem V Sem VI Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
Tuition Fee 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000
Institute Development Fees 2750 2750 - - -- -
(One Time)
Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965 900 900
Computer and Internet Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600
5 Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480 1380 1380
6 Career Development Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 ; 1285 1200 1200
8 Student Safety Insurance 540 - 540 - 540 -
Fees
Medical Fees 170 170 160 160 150 150
MIS Fees 345 345 320 320 300 300
Thesis Submission Fees* - - -—- — -—— 3600
TOTAL Rs. 44180 43640 41040 40500 40670 43730

Student are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the VI
semester.

» For students admitted in AY 2023-24 — Rs 3860/-

» For students admitted in AY 2024-25 — Rs 4130/-

Registrar (1/c)™
National Institute of Technology
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. (FULL TIME/PART TIME)
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

Date: ). 6./.0W,/2024

Sixth Year

S. First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year
No Particulars AY 2024-25 AY 2023-24 AY 2022-23 AY 2021-22 AY 2020-21 AY 2019-20
Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees
I Sem Il Sem llSem | IVSem | VSem | VISem | VIl Sem Vil IX Sem X Sem Xl Sem | Xl Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Sem (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500
2 | Institute Development Fees (One 2750 2750 - - - -—-- - - - - -
Time)
3 Library Fees 1035 1035 965 965 900 900 750 750 750 750 750 750
4 | Computer and Internet Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500 500 500 500 500
5 | Student Activity Fees 1585 1585 1480 1480 1380 1380 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150
6 | Career Development Fees 690 690 645 645 600 600 500 500 500 500 500 500
7 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285 1200 1200 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Student Safety Insurance Fees * 540 - 540 --- 540 - 450 - 450 - 450 -
9 Medical Fees * 170 170 160 160 150 150 125 125 125 125 125 125
10 | MIS Fees 345 345 320 320 300 300 . 250 250 250 250 250 250
TOTAL Rs. 16680 16140 13540 13000 13170 12630 12225 11775 12225 11775 12225 11775

* Shall not be payable by Part time Ph.D. Scholars

Students are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the final year.
» For AY 2019-20, AY 2020-21 & AY 2021-22 admitted students — Rs 8000/-

» For AY 2022-23 admitted students — Rs 9600/-

~ For AY 2023-24 admitted students — Rs 10,270/-

» For AY 2024-25 admitted students — Rs 10,990/
Registrar (1/c)

National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

XTIYx

(An Institute of National Importance)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. (PART-TIME INSTITUTE REGULAR EMPLOYEES)

Date: 1.6./.9\ /2024

S. First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year Sixth Year
No Particulars AY 2024-25 AY 2023-24 AY 2022-23 AY 2021-22 AY 2020-21 AY 2019-20
Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees
I Sem Il Sem Il Sem | IV Sem VSem | ViSem | VIl Sem Vil IX Sem X Sem Xl Sem | Xll Sem

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) Sem (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

1 Tuition Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000

2 Examination Fees 1375 1375 1285 1285 1200 1200 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

TOTAL Rs. 6375 6375 6285 6285 6200 6200 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000

Students are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the final year.
» For AY 2019-20, AY 2020-21 & AY 2021-22 admitted students — Rs 8000/-
» For AY 2022-23 admitted students — Rs 9600/-
» For AY 2023-24 admitted students — Rs 10,270/-

For AY 2024-25 admitted students — Rs 10,990/

Y

Els,

Registrar (1/c)
National Institute of Technology
Raipur, (C.G.)



